
AZ Child Life Directory Info – Banner University Medical Center Tucson 

 

Banner University Medical Center Tucson  

1625 N. Campbell Avenue 

Tucson, AZ 85719 

 

Hadley Trull 

Associate Director of Child Life 

(520) 694-7462  

Hadley.trull@bannerhealth.com 

 

Emily Lynch  

Certified Child Life Specialist  

(520) 694-3383  

Emily.Lynch@bannerhealth.com 

Hematology Oncology  

 

Frances Rosales  

Certified Child Life Specialist  

(520) 694-5525 

Frances.rosales@bannerhealth.com 

Pediatric Operating Room  

 

Melissa Davis  

Certified Child Life Specialist  

(520) 694-5525 

Melissa.shiring@bannerhealth.com  



Hematology Oncology Clinic 

  

Aubrey Cameron 

Certified Child Life Specialist  

(520) 694-5226 

Aubrey.cameron@bannerhealth.com 

Play Zone  

 

McKenna Craig  

Certified Child Life Specialist  

(520) 694-9774  

Mckenna.craig@bannerhealth.com 

Pediatric Emergency Department  

 

Tracy Denny 

Certified Child Life Specialist  

(520) 694-7744 (Mobile)  

(520) 694-1954 (Office)  

Hospital Teacher 

 

Claudia Portillo  

Child Life Assistant  

(520) 694-8309 

Claudia.portillo@bannerhealth.com 

Diamond 5  

 

Sawyer Srinivasan 

Child Life Assistant  

(520) 694-5225 

Sawyer.srinivasan@bannerhealth.com 



Play Zone  

 

Katelyn Garvey  

Child Life Assistant  

(520) 694-3185 

Katelyn.garvey@bannerhealth.com 

Sibling Center 

 

Sophia Pappas  

Child Life Assistant  

(520) 694-3185  

Sophia.pappas@bannerhealth.com 

Sibling Center  

 

Brianna Romero 

BSS Child Life Assistant  

(520) 694-3185  

Brianna.Romero3@bannerhealth.com 

Hematology Oncology/Pediatric Intensive Care Unit  

 

Mary Brokenshire  

BSS Child Life Assistant  

(520) 694-3185  

Mary.brokenshire@bannerhealth.com 

 

 

 

 

 


